ACADEMIC HISTORY

1960-1964 Auckland Girls’ Grammar School

1968

1969

AWARDS

2019

2002

2000
1998

1997

1994

1983
1982
1982
1978
1973
1971-72

1968
1967

Graduated DFA (Hons), University of Auckland, Elam School of
Fine Arts
Dip. Teaching, Auckland College of Education

Supreme Award 2019/20 — Curators’ Choice

Sculpture in the Garden at Auckland Botanic Gardens

Award, Art Addiction, Sweden, The 6th International Miniature Art
Exhibition

Merit Award, World Festival of Art on Paper, Kranj-Slovania
Honorary Selection, Art Addiction, Venice. International ‘Masks in
Venice Exhibition’

Honorary Selection, Art Addiction, Sweden. International
Miniature Art Exhibition

Selected as a Woman of the Year, International Biographical
Centre, USA

Visiting Artist, Governors State University, lllinois, USA

Visiting Artist, Johnson Atelier, Princeton, New Jersey, USA

New Zealand Queen Elizabeth Il Arts Council Award

New Zealand Queen Elizabeth Il Arts Council Award

New Zealand Queen Elizabeth Il Arts Council Award

Frances Hodgkins Fellow, University of Otago, Dunedin, New
Zealand

Air New Zealand Sculpture Award

DFA Senior Scholar Fine Arts, University of Auckland, New Zealand

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2022
2004

1999
1997
1995
1992
1991
1989
1988
1987
1986
1984

1981

Earthlight, ARTIS Gallery, Auckland 2009 — nkb Gallery, Auckland

McPherson Gallery, Auckland 2002 — McPherson Gallery,

Auckland

Drawings Gallery, Auckland

Drawings Gallery, Auckland

Lopdell House, Titirangi, Auckland Drawings Gallery, Auckland

Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland

Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland

Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland

Fisher Gallery, Auckland

Lopdell House, Titirangi, Auckland

Denis Cohn Gallery, Auckland Janne Land Gallery, Wellington
New Vision Gallery, Auckland 1983 — CSA Gallery,

Christchurch

New Vision Gallery, Auckland

Janne Land Gallery, Wellington



New Vision Gallery, Auckland
The Hocken Library Gallery, Dunedin

1980 New Vision Gallery, Auckland

1978 Bosshard Galleries, Dunedin
Manawatu Art Gallery, Palmerston North
New Vision Gallery, Auckland
Victoria University, Wellington

1977 CSA Gallery, Christchurch

1976 Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland
Bishop Suter Gallery, Nelson
Bosshard Galleries, Dunedin
Brooke-Gifford Gallery, Christchurch

1974 Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland

1973 Govett-Brewster Art Gallery, New Plymouth

1972 Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland
Dawson’s Gallery, Dunedin
Waikato Art Gallery, Hamilton

1971 CSA Gallery, Christchurch
Dawson’s Gallery, Dunedin

1970 Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland

COMMISSIONS

2011 Aotearoa New Zealand Association of Art Educators Service
Award

2004-6 Woollaston Estate, Nelson, New Zealand

2003 Sir Gordon and Lady Tait, Auckland, New Zealand

1997 Commemorative Presentation Medal, Consulate of the Republic
of Hungary, New Zealand

1993 Mr and Mrs K. Gosling, Auckland Mr and Mrs J. Matthews, New
Plymouth

1992 Glendowie College, Auckland 1990 — Mr and Mrs P. Cross,
Auckland Mr and Mrs J. Hood, Auckland

1987 Hawkins Development, Hurstmere Plaza, Takapuna, Auckland
Chase Corporation, Stock Exchange Plaza, Auckland

1986 Mr and Mrs J. Gellert, Auckland
Mrs C. Giltrap, Auckland
Auckland City Art Gallery Survey Exhibition 1

1985 A. and J. Gibbs, Auckland
Hawkins Development, Auckland

1984 New Zealand Peace Foundation, Media Peace Prize Bexley
Development, Marac House, Manukau City

1982-83 New Zealand Foreign Affairs Department, Singapore

1979 New Zealand Housing Corporation Building, Manukau City
Centre

1976 Auckland Architectural Association (Monier Awards)

1975-76 Otago University Medical School, Dunedin University of Auckland

Medical School, Auckland



1974 St. Cuthbert’s College, Auckland
1972 St. Paul’'s Cathedral, Dunedin
1969 Newmarket Borough Council (Smirnoff Award)



