ACADEMIC HISTORY

1960-1964	Auckland Girls' Grammar School
1968	Graduated DFA (Hons), University of Auckland, Elam School of
	Fine Arts
1969	Dip. Teaching, Auckland College of Education

AWARDS

0010	
2019	Supreme Award 2019/20 – Curators' Choice
	Sculpture in the Garden at Auckland Botanic Gardens
2002	Award, Art Addiction, Sweden, The 6th International Miniature Art
	Exhibition
2000	Merit Award, World Festival of Art on Paper, Kranj-Slovania
1998	Honorary Selection, Art Addiction, Venice. International 'Masks in
	Venice Exhibition'
1997	Honorary Selection, Art Addiction, Sweden. International
	Miniature Art Exhibition
1994	Selected as a Woman of the Year, International Biographical
	Centre, USA
1983	Visiting Artist, Governors State University, Illinois, USA
1982	Visiting Artist, Johnson Atelier, Princeton, New Jersey, USA
1982	New Zealand Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council Award
1978	New Zealand Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council Award
1973	New Zealand Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council Award
1971-72	Frances Hodgkins Fellow, University of Otago, Dunedin, New
1//1/2	Zealand
1968	Air New Zealand Sculpture Award
	·
1967	DFA Senior Scholar Fine Arts, University of Auckland, New Zealand

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2022	Earthlight, ARTIS Gallery, Auckland 2009 – nkb Gallery, Auckland
2004	McPherson Gallery, Auckland 2002 – McPherson Gallery,
	Auckland
1999	Drawings Gallery, Auckland
1997	Drawings Gallery, Auckland
1995	Lopdell House, Titirangi, Auckland Drawings Gallery, Auckland
1992	Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland
1991	Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland
1989	Gow Langsford Gallery, Auckland
1988	Fisher Gallery, Auckland
1987	Lopdell House, Titirangi, Auckland
1986	Denis Cohn Gallery, Auckland Janne Land Gallery, Wellington
1984	New Vision Gallery, Auckland 1983 – CSA Gallery,
	Christchurch
	New Vision Gallery, Auckland
1981	Janne Land Gallery, Wellington
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	New Vision Gallery, Auckland
	The Hocken Library Gallery, Dunedin
1980	New Vision Gallery, Auckland
1978	Bosshard Galleries, Dunedin
	Manawatu Art Gallery, Palmerston North
	New Vision Gallery, Auckland
	Victoria University, Wellington
1977	CSA Gallery, Christchurch
1976	Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland
	Bishop Suter Gallery, Nelson
	Bosshard Galleries, Dunedin
	Brooke-Gifford Gallery, Christchurch
1974	Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland
1973	Govett-Brewster Art Gallery, New Plymouth
1972	Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland
	Dawson's Gallery, Dunedin
	Waikato Art Gallery, Hamilton
1971	CSA Gallery, Christchurch
	Dawson's Gallery, Dunedin
1970	Barry Lett Galleries, Auckland

COMMISSIONS

2011	Aotearoa New Zealand Association of Art Educators Service Award
2004-6	Woollaston Estate, Nelson, New Zealand
2003	Sir Gordon and Lady Tait, Auckland, New Zealand
1997	Commemorative Presentation Medal, Consulate of the Republic of Hungary, New Zealand
1993	Mr and Mrs K. Gosling, Auckland Mr and Mrs J. Matthews, New Plymouth
1992	Glendowie College, Auckland 1990 – Mr and Mrs P. Cross, Auckland Mr and Mrs J. Hood, Auckland
1987	Hawkins Development, Hurstmere Plaza, Takapuna, Auckland Chase Corporation, Stock Exchange Plaza, Auckland
1986	Mr and Mrs J. Gellert, Auckland
	Mrs C. Giltrap, Auckland
	Auckland City Art Gallery Survey Exhibition 1
1985	A. and J. Gibbs, Auckland
	Hawkins Development, Auckland
1984	New Zealand Peace Foundation, Media Peace Prize Bexley Development, Marac House, Manukau City
1982-83	New Zealand Foreign Affairs Department, Singapore
1979	New Zealand Housing Corporation Building, Manukau City Centre
1976	Auckland Architectural Association (Monier Awards)
1975-76	Otago University Medical School, Dunedin University of Auckland Medical School, Auckland

1974	St. Cuthbert's College, Auckland
1972	St. Paul's Cathedral, Dunedin
1969	Newmarket Borough Council (Smirnoff Award)